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o2 Conductivity and record of fire drill
I
G
FIBEE
5.8, N
Fire drill needs to be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) under the Fire Safety
IS |Plan. A record of such drills needs to be kept in writing for at least 3 years for the
inspection of fire brigade whenever called for.
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18-03-2020: A record of fire drills has been found. But the data was not updated
properly and factory management has conducted fire drills once in 2020. Since
P 2017 to 2019 no drills have been conducted. 05-11-2020; They did fire drill in 22-
10-2020 with present of fire service & civil defence & keep record in register book.
On 09-06-2021: They did fire drill and showed doccuments but the data is not
updated.




o Testing and record of fire-fighting equipment

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, IR

IS |All the firefighting equipmentlls need to test with proper documents.
EUGSE

S| 2T 77

R O

05-11-2020; Couldnllt show us testing and record of fire-fighting equipment. 09-
RS 06-2021: They couldnlt show us any doccuments about fire fighting equipements.

B Minimum and Total width of marked aisles

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, IR

] Factory needs to have marked aisles in all working floor according to 0.9m for one
side seat and 1.0m for both side seat.
EUESE

05-05—sa90

18-03-2020: Aisle mark has been provided but the width of aisles is less than the
standard. And aisles mark are also faded in few places. 05-11-2020; Ailse hasnllt

been given as per standard but ailse is faded away in all floor. 09-06-2021: There
is some ailse which is aded away and some ailse is missing.




‘ﬁ.@gql Sealing status of penetration and openings in rated walls and slab

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5. IHHH

] Factory needs to close all the opening in the rated wall of the stair case by 2 hours
rated construction/enclosure or 1.5 hours rated doors.
EUESE

R |00

&S] 09-06-2021: They didnllt seal the opening,penetration and slab.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Visibility and uniformity of exit signs
I
SRS
bl
€.s. P
All required means of exit or exit access in buildings or areas requiring more than
FIES9  |one exit shall be signposted. The signs shall be clearly visible at all times, where
necessary supplemented by directional signs.
EUESE
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30.12.19- FACTORY PROVIDE SOME EXIT SIGN ON ESCAPE ROUTE. 18-03-2020:
Exit signs have been provided but illumination is not adequate enough as per
e standard. And few signs are not illuminated with light, made by paper. 05-11-
2020; Exit sign is provided but some exit sign is made by paper & some exit sign
is without arrow giding. 09-06-2021: Exit sign is available but some exit sign is
provided by paper & some exit sign is without arrow.




‘ﬁ‘@gql Availability of ¢As Built Drawing¢ with machine layout and escape route

711
ARG
FIerER

u.S. A

] Factory needs to prepare as built drawing with floor machine layout showing
means of escape with proper dimension.
EUESE

R |00

05-11-20; As built drawing has been submitted in dife on dated 21-10-2018. 09-
06-2021: As built drawing has been submitted in dife.

B Validity and full area coverage of fire license
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
9.5, FHESA
IS  |Fire license needs to be updated for full occupied area.
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18-03-2020: Fire license has been updated. In license, they have shown area
24000 sq foot which is smaller than the total floor area as Kohinoor is merged with
B3] kid fashion. 05-11-20; fire license has been updated till 30th june 2021 from fire
service in 21-07-20 & kids zone replaced by kohinoor apparels Itd. 09-06-2021:
Fire license has been updated till 30th june 2021 from fire service.




qu Fire safety training from BGMEA or Fire service and Civil Defense or others

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
b.S. I
] Fire manager/Director need to have safety training from proper authority & worker
of the factory should as far as possible be trained for use fire extinguisher.
EUESE
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05-11-20; Fire safety training happened in this factory from fire service on dated
e 22-10-20 but couldnllt show any certificate from fire service or bgmea. 09-06-
2021: Fire safety training happened but couldnllt show us any certificate from fire
serviceor civil defence.

B Type of exit doors

711
ARG
FIerER

.5, IS

] All the exit doors need to be replaced by side swinging so that un-lockable doors
can be opened easily in the direction of evacuation without the use of a key.
EUESE

05-05-sa90

05-11-20; All doors are collapsible door. 09-06-2021: They didnllt change
collapsible gate.




B Handrail on both sides of stairways

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, I

FEFH  |Factory needs to provide handrail on both sides of all the stairways.
EUGSE

S| 2T 77

R O

05-11-20; Handrail is one sided. 09-06-2021: Both side of handrails is not
provided.

[y, Mg ]
A

e Adequacy of illuminated emergency light in floors and escape routes
I
SRS
bl

35,5, RS

S Factory needs to be installed with adequate illuminated emergency lighting in
floors, exits & stairs. (Escape route).
EUGSE

YA
FREH
I

S| 2T 77

weme |

ERS 09-06-2021: Emergency light provided in stairs but missing in evacuation floor.




o Availability of fire department pre-plan

711
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FIerER

SR8, IS

IS |Factory needs to have a proper pre-plan for fire department.
EUGSE

SEFR| 4T 7

R O

ERS 09-06-2021: No fire department pre plan in the factory.

; -ac lgl . . . .
Fire separation of final exit routes
RIS P

711
ARG
FIerER

ve.8. I

Final exit route-1(Stair-1 route) need to be protected (1 hour rated construction
with 0.75 hours rated door) at each floor level entrance and need to be protected
from bonded ware house at ground floor by 2 hours rated construction with 1.5
hours rated door/opening, also need to have a protected escape route till to reach
FIEST  [safe refuse area. Final exit route-2 (Stair-2 route) need to be protected (1 hours
rated construction with 0.75 hours rated door) at each floor level entrance and
need to be protected from others factories generator shed at ground floor by 4
hours rated construction with 2 hours rated door/opening, also need to have a
protected escape route till to reach safe refuse area.

S HE| 4T 77

R O

09-06-2021:Fire separation of final exit routes are not protected witth fire door
and construction.




Fire separation of storage area
T P 9
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38.5. IR

] Storage area need to be protected with 2 hours rated construction and 1.5 hours
rated opening or doors.
EUESE

R |00

09-06-2021: Storage area are not protected with 2 hours rated construction and
1.5 hours rated opening or doors.

Fire and smoke protection of staircases
RIS P

711
ARG
FIerER

3¢, 8. IR

All the stairs need to be protected with fire and smoke resistant enclosures and

IS |opening (1 hour rated enclosure and 0.75 hours rated door)and provide a
protected route from all though the stairway to the final exits.

EUGSE
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SRR | AT 771
Wﬁ _
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 03-05-5290

09-06-2021: All staircases are not protected with 2 hours rated construction and
1.5 hours rated opening or doors.




B Adequacy of centralized fire detection system

711
ARG
FIerER

30,8, IS

Factory need to install centralized and automatic fire detection & alarm system on
F45S  |all occupied floors, including other tenanted floors of the building as per NTPA

Guideline.
EUGSE

S HE| 4T 77

Sy |00

ERS 09-06-2021: There is no automatic fire detection system in the factory.

Installation of fire alarm system and call point
MRISE d P

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5,

The factory need to install manually operated electrical fire alarm system and

IS |automatic fire alarm system with single or multiple call boxes on all occupied
floors, including other tenanted floors of the building.

EUGSE
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S HE| 4T 77

Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y=05-590

ERS 09-06-2021: There is no manual fire alarm system in the factory.




qu Availability of control panel for automatic fire detection and alarm system

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

] Factory needs to install control panel for centralized automatic smoke detection &
fire alarm system according to NTPA Guideline.
EUESE

R |00

&S] 09-06-2021: No control panel for alarm system.

e Availability of standpipe system

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IR

S Factory needs to install proper standpipe system with having at least 75 mm dia of

riser.
EUGSE
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FEAEH
A
SEFHE| 417 77
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ERS 09-06-2021: There is no standpipe system in the factory.




R
B Adequate number of hoses
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0.8, IS

] Factory need to be installed by 1 riser per 1000 sgm of floor area with at least 38
mm dia of fabric hose with variable nozzle.
EUESE

R |00

09-06-2021: Inadequate number of hoses found in the factory.The dia of hose
pipe lower than standard.

o Maximum throw of hose pressure at the highest point

711
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FIerER

8.5, I

] Factory need to install standard standpipe, hose and fire pump system to ensure
required hose pressure as per NTPA Guideline.
EUESE

05-05—sa90

09-06-2021: Maximum throw of hose pressure at the highest point is lower than
standard.




o Availability of Siamese connection for fire department

711
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FIerER

R.8. IR

] Factory needs to be installed with Siamese connection for to the standpipe system
located outside the building and accessible to the fire department connection.
EUESE

R |00

&S] 09-06-2021: No siamese connection found in the factory.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Availability of dedicated fire pump with sufficient capacity and backup power
I
SRS
bl

0.5, I

S Factory needs to have dedicated fire pump with backup power system & sufficient
capacity for achieve required pressure in the remote place of the factory.
EUGSE
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ERS 09-06-2021: Dedicated fire pump wasnlt available in the factory.




o Water capacity for fire-fighting

711
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FIerER

8.5, I

Factory need to have sufficient water storage capacity to get adequate pressure to
IS |feed fire-fighting equipment and at least 1900ltr x 75min=142500 liters water

storage tank.
EUGSE

RTJ 09-06-2021: They havent sufficient water storage for fire fighting.




